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GBA Gross Buiking Area Oakvillo Zoning By-Law 2009189 Trafalgar Urban Core | Required  Provided Required Provided Required Provided
Floor GBA/Typ. | No.Typ. {no exclusions) GFA (Res) GFA (Non-R 1Bdrm | 1Bdrm | 1Bdrm+D | 1Bdrm+D] 2Bdrm | 2Bdrm |2 Bdrm+D Total PROJECT STATISTICS SUMMARY ] qui vi qui vi qui vi
Floor (sm) |  Floors (Non-Res) 500-570 | 571-600 | 601-660 | 661-700 | 750-810 | 810-850 | 851-925 | 3 Bdrm o Loading Spaces
Suites
sm sf am sf sm sf sqf sqf saf sqf sqf sqf saf — - PHASE 4a + 4b PHASE 4a + 4b PHASE 4a + 4b
E Bschanical|Reniion= e 55 O | 255 2350 250 i 00 D IM"n'C'pal Address: 3075 Trafalgar Road Residential - Occupant Residents Bikes 159 159 Block 4A 0 1'type 3-frontend'
& Floors 8 to 20 72100 13 9,373.0] 100,890 8,814.0 94,873 0.0 52 13 26 26 26 0 0 0 143) Block 4A (1/unit) 1 x 212 212 214 Visitor bikes 4 a1 Block 48 0 0
% Floor7| 6980 1 698.0 7,513 655.0 7,050 1 1 Z 0 1 1 3 0 9| |Lot Area |5,699.60 Visitor (0.10/unit) 0.10 x 212 21 21
Floors 4 to 6 846.0] 3 2,538.0 27,319 2,409.0 25,930 0.0 3 6 9 6 9 0 3 0 6 .
. : : : Block 4B (1/unit) 1 x 166 166 168
- U] w
Floor3| 8460] 1 8460 9,106 8030 8543 0.0 ! ! 2 3 3 ! ! 0 = Zoning Bylaw 2009-189 TUC Z  |visitor (0.10/unit) 0.10 x 166 17 17 o Q
Floor2| 11670 1 1,167.0 12,561 1,021.0 10,990 0.0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 Zoning Bylaw 2018-151 TUC - Block F 2 = < -
Ground Floor]  1.410.0] 1 14100] 15177 12610] 13573 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 8 oning bylaw - - bloc 4 < @ |TOTAL | 0]1 'type 3 - front end' |
. 15,178.0] 163,374.6 0.0 0 a < (TOTAL [ 200f 200] P
2 Average Grade: [ a ©  |Garbage Room Size
5 20 16,287.5] 15,178.0 0.0 62 21 40 35 39 4 11 0 212 [Phase 4A 170.900 g 3 Q  |PHASEda+4db
= 29.2%] 9.9%]  18.9%]  165%]  18.4%] 1.9%] 5.2%] 0.0% 100%]% of Suite Type |Phase 4B 170.900 3] > E Block 4A 36.6 77|sm
L [roTAL l 4186] 420) & Block 4B 31.2 130(sm
w o o] oc .
s
w Non-Res GFA (RETAIL| 0.00 > |
@ E N:: R:: GFA IDFFICE; 0.00 :: Building Height (Storeys): (excl. Mech Penthouse) - Block 44 20 Included in TOTAL ab
) a g — - - ncluded in above:
E 3 Total NON-RES GFA 0.00 sm Bullding Halght (Storeys): {exal. Mach Panthouss) - Block 48 16 Number of Accessible Parking Spaces = 1% of residential stalls 4 6 *Area requirement based on Halton guidelines
@ Total RESIDENTIAL  15,176.00 sm Number of Accessible Parking Spaces (Table 5.2) 3 3 -
SR 569560 Building Height above Average Grade (Meters): Mumber of parking spaces dedicated for priority LEV parking ] 0 Change & Shower facility per gender required NIA N/A Date NO' Descnptlon
b e Area gl (Incl. Mech Penthouse) Number of parking spaces with EVSE (10% of TOTAL) 42 42 Total Non-Res Long-Term bicycle spaces required = NIA N/A Date No. |Description
P Phase Area | 3,198 [Block 4A 68.585
% @ Combined RES & NON-RES Gross Floor Area Totals 15,178.0]by-law 2009-189 IBiock 4B 56.623 Date NO. Descrlptlon
= Res and Non-Res Floor Space Index R 4,75 C {sm)
2 Floor Space Index (FSI 4.75 - -
£ P = GFA - Residential Uses 27,032 Parking Space Locaton | REVISION RECORD
GFA - Non-Residential Uses 0
|By-Law 2009-189 / 2018-151, Total GFA 27,032 PHASE 4a + 4b
GBA 28.829 Level RESIDENTIAL TOTAL
3 P H AS E 4 A g Occupant  Visitor
|Floor Space Index (FSI) [4.74 E [Surface 0 0 0
A101.S [ < [P 90 38 128
[Number of Residential Suites [378 9 [ 145 0 e
[ (sm) o [P 147 0 147
- n =
GBA/Typ. | No.Typ GBA Grass Bullding Oukvile Zon g By L 2009199 TBd TBd TBarmiD | 1BamiD | 2 Bd >Bd B0 [Min. Residential Interior Amenity Space Required 0.00 g
. - Typ. Area (no exclusions) GFA (R . rm rm rm m m rm rm . . . . . [
Floor Floor (sm) |~ Fioors e (Res) SFA (Mon-Res) | 500-570 | 571-600 | 601-660 | 661700 | 750-810 | 810850 | 851-925 | 3Bdrm | oo Total Residential Interior Amenity Space Provided Liitlil < |roTaL 382 38
sm sf sm sf sm sf sqf sqgf sgf sqf sqgf sqf sqf Suites :
e Mechanical Penthouse 227.9 1 2279 2,453 188.0 2,024 0.0 0) Vehicular Parking Total Required 417 ﬁ
w Floors 7 to 16 7260 10 7,260.0 78,146 6,860.0 73,840 0.0 40 10 40 0 20 0 0 0 110 \ehicular Parking Total Provided 421 =l
2 Floor6|  724.0 1 724.0 7,793 684.0 7.363 0.0 2 1 3 0 2 1 1 0 10 %
i Floor5  870.0 1 870.0 9,365 830.0 8,934 0.0 1 1 4 2 2 0 2 0 12 - - - W
= . .
Floor4|  8750] 1 875.0 9,418 835.0 8,988 0.0 1 1 4 2 2 0 2 0 12) Bicycle Parking Total Required 200 >
Floor3|  8750] 1 875.0 9,418 835.0 8,988 0.0 1 0 2 5 2 0 2 0 12 Bicycle Parking Total Provided 200
Floor 2 855.0 1 855.0 9,203 807.0 8,686 0.0 0
Ground Floor 855.0 1 855.0 9,203 815.0 8,773 0.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 5 0 10| Total Loading Spaces Required 0
? 11,854.0] 127,595.4 0.0 Total Loading Spaces Provided 1 'type 3 - front end
4
’6 16 12,541.9] 11,854.0 0.0 45 13 53 12 28 3 12 0 166
= | 27.1%] 7.8%]  31.9%] 7.2%]  16.9%] 1.8%] 7.2%] 0.0%]  100%]% of Suite Type
. /71 PHASE 4A & 4B - SUMMARY / 5\ PHASE 4A & 4B - PARKING STATS - SPA
w s Non-Res GFA (RETAIL) 0.00 sm
=] § Non-Res GFA (OFFICE) 0.00 sm A101.S A101.S
g 3 Total NON-RES GFA 0.00 sm
(] Total RESIDENTIAL 11,854.00 sm
@ 2021-10-08 |RE-ISSUED FOR SITE PLAN
o8 Site Area 5,699.60 APPROVAL
" Phase Area 2,502
= @ Combined RES & NON-RES Gross Floor Area Totals 11,854.0]by-law 2009-189 2021-04'12 RE-'SSUED FOR SlTE PLAN
=]
= Res and Non-Res Floor Space Index R 4.74 C APPROVAL
E Floor Space Index (FSI) 4.74
< 2020-10-16 |ISSUED FOR SITE PLAN APPROVAL
ISSUE RECORD
(4 PHASE 4B
A101.S
GBA Gross Building Area Qakville Zoning By-Law 2009-189
BUILDING No. Ty (o exclusions) GFA (Res) GFA (Non-Res) 1 Bdrm 50041 Bdrm 571] 1 Bdrm+D | 1 Bdrm+D |2 Bdrm 7502 Bdrm 810 2 Bdrm+D Total
3 Bdrm
sm of sm o m o 570sqf | 600sqgf |601-660 sqf|661-700 sqf| 810sgf | 850sqf |851-925 sqf Suites PROJECT NORTH
Phase 4A 20| 16,2875 175,317 15,178.0 163,375 0 0 62 21 40 35 39 4 11 0 212|Block 4A
Phase 4B 16]  12,541.9 135,000 11,854.0 127,595 0 0 45 13 53 12 28 3 12 0 166|Block 4B
» | 288294 310,317 27,032.0 290,970 0.0 0 107 34 93 47 67 7 23 0 378|Total units
3 28.3% 9.0% 24.6% 12.4% 17.7% 1.9% 6.1% 0.0% 100%|% of Suite Type
5  [Parking Level 1 1 5,173.0 55,682 855.9 9,212
= Parking Level 2 1 5,173.0 55,682 471.9 5,079
Parking Level 3 1 5,173.0 55,682 513.0 5,522
15,519.0 111,363.4 1840.7] 14,2917
% § Non-Res GFA (RETAIL) 0.00 sm
53 Non-Res GFA (OFFICE) 0.00 sm
<3 Total NON-RES GFA 0.00 sm
O 5 Total RESIDENTIAL  27,032.00 sm -
»n Site Area 5,699.60
: Phase 4a Area 3,198 u
° Phase 4b Area 2,502,
= Combined RES & NON-RES Gross Floor Area Totals 27,032.0]by-law 2009-189
2 Res and Non-Res Floor Space Index R 4.74 C
b Combined Floor Space Index for all phases (FSI) 4.74
£
<
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TRAFALGAR FRONTAGE

TRAFLAGAR FRONTAGE

AS PER PART 8, SPECIAL PROVISIONS - SECTION 8.65.1.(J) OF THE TOWN OF OAKVILLE BY-LAW NUMBER 2018-151.

A MINIMUM OF 70% OF THE FRONT LOT LINE LENGTH AND FLANKAGE LOT LINE LENGTH MUST BE OCCUPIED BY A
BUILDING(S) WITHIN THE AREA DEFINED BY THE MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM FRONT AND FLANKAGE YARD, INCLUSIVE OF
PROJECTIONS AND INDENTATIONS, AND EXCLUDING DAYLIGHT TRIANGLES.

TRAFALGAR

FRONTAGE =85.644 m

REQUIRED =59.95m (70%)

PROVIDED = 24.878m (BUILDING A) + 25.240m (BUILDING B) + 7.298m + 4.863m (NEIGHBOURHOOD NEST FRONT FACADE)
=62.279m  (72.7%)
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